DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	24-BSTD-02
Project Title:	2025 CALGreen Rulemaking
TN #:	261219
Document Title:	Certification of Closed and Complete Rulemaking File and Table of Contents
Description:	Certification of Closed and Complete Rulemaking File and Table of Contents submitted to the Building Standards Commission and Office of Administrative Law.
Filer:	Michael Shewmaker
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	1/22/2025 9:50:50 AM
Docketed Date:	1/22/2025

TABLE OF CONTENTS GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE TITLE 24, PART 11 [CEC 02/24]

DOCKET 24-BSTD-02

TAB

- 1. BSC Face Sheet
- 2. Notice of Proposed Action (NOPA)
- 3. Initial Statement of Reasons (ISOR)
- 4. Final Express Terms
- 5. Originally Proposed Express Terms
- 6. Signed Form 399 (Economic Fiscal Impact Statement)
- 7. 45-Day Statement of Mailing Notice
- 8. Notice of 15-day Public Comment Period
- 9. 15-Day Modified Proposed Express Terms for public comment
- 10. 15-Day Statement of Mailing Notice
- 11. Lead Commissioner Hearing: June 5, 2024
 - a. Agenda
 - b. Notice
 - c. Transcript
 - d. Staff Presentation
- 12. Energy Commission Adoption: September 11, 2024
 - a. Resolution Adopting Regulations
 - b. Agenda
 - c. Transcript
 - d. Staff Presentation
- 13. Updated Informative Digest
- 14. Final Statement of Reasons with written and oral comments and responses
- 15. Nine Point Criteria Analysis
- 16. State Fire Marshall Approval Letter
- 17. California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Documentation
 - a. Notice of Exemption
 - b. Notice of Exemption Memo
- 18. Documents Relied Upon See USB
- 19. Response to comment matrix
 - a. 45-day comments and responses
 - b. Lead commissioner hearing comments and responses
 - c. 15-day comments and responses
 - d. Public hearing at adoption comments and responses
- 20. Written comments received
 - a. 45-Day written comments received
 - b. 15-Day written comments received

CERTIFICATION

The foregoing Table of Contents constitutes the California Energy Commission's rulemaking file for the subject regulations. The rulemaking file as submitted is complete. The rulemaking record for the subject regulations was closed on October 9, 2024 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct, executed at Sacramento, California on October 9, 2024.

Michael Shewmaker Date: 10/9/2024

Michael Shewmaker Supervisor, Building Standards Development Unit California Energy Commission